

City of Hunters Creek Village

#1 HUNTERS CREEK PLACE HUNTERS CREEK VILLAGE, TEXAS 77024 (713) 465-2150 phone (713) 465-8357 fax

HURRICANE RECOVERY UPDATE

The latest information available as of 11 a.m., Sunday, September 28, 2008:

NEWS, ETC.

- Comcast invites calls from its customers after power is restored to provide credit for the period that service was unavailable 1-800-266-2278. Alternatively, you may email them on the Contact Us link at www.comcast.com.
- Mayor Bresenhan of Piney Point advises that our Center Point rep has declined to attend the Tuesday night town hall meeting at St. Francis Episcopal Day School (6:30 p.m.). I do not know the reasons. However, Mike Montgomery of MVWA will be there.
- Peggy Burck, Ed Neuhaus and I received about 15 visitors yesterday morning at City Hall and responded to 3 dozen emails and phone calls yesterday. No visitors this morning.

POWER

• Good news: receiving many reports from citizens of power restoration.

Bob Dodson, Mayor Hunters Creek Village #1 Hunters Creek Place Hunters Creek Village, Texas 77024 (713)465-2150 bobdodson@cityofhunterscreek.org